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ROYAL MARINES
Changes to the Royal Marines Special Duties List in accordance with DCI(RN) 834/66 to take effect

from the 1st July 1966.

Rank

Lieutenant (SD)
Lieutenant (SD)
Lieutenant (SD)
Lieutenant (SD)
Lieutenant (SD)
Lieutenant (SD)
Lieutenant (SD)
Lieutenant (SD)
Lieutenant (SD)
Lieutenant (SD)
Lieutenant (SD)
Lieutenant (SD)
Lieutenant (SD)
Lieutenant (SD)
Lieutenant (SD)
Lieutenant (SD)
Lieutenant (SD)
Lieutenant (SD)
Lieutenant (SD)
Lieutenant (SD)
Lieutenant (SD)

Name

A. G. T. CHAMBERS
P. BAXTER
F. W. RAYERS ...
R. E. W. LYGO ...
J. E. SARGENT ...
R. L. INGRAM ...
R. W. WINTHROP
E. W. LEPPARD
V. T. PEGLER ...
F. C. T. BAKER ...
E. G. CULMER ...
N. H. ROUTLEDGE
E. J. OATLEY
J. H. G. WILSON
G. MONTGOMERIE
E. D. HA WES ...
W. M. MACKAY
J. J. BARRY
I. H. STIRLING
R. A. C. THOMPSON
A. D. WALKER ...

Present Seniority

1st April 1961
1st April 1963
1st April 1963
1st Oct. 1963
1st Oct. 1963
1st Oct. 1963
1st April 1964
1st April 1964
1st April 1964
1st Oct. 1964
1st Oct. 1964
1st Oct. 1964
1st April 1965
1st April 1965
1st April 1965
1st Oct. 1965
1st Oct. 1965
1st Oct. 1965
1st April 1966
1st April 1966
1st April 1966

New Seniority
to maintain

present position
1st April 1956
1st April 1958
1st April 1958
1st Oct. 1958
1st Oct. 1958
1st Oct. 1958
1st April 1959
1st April 1959
1st April 1959
1st Oct. 1959
1st Oct. 1959
1st Oct. 1959
1st April 1960
1st April 1960
1st April 1960
2nd April 1960
2nd April 1960
2nd April 1960
3rd April 1960
3rd April 1960
3rd April 1960

Automatic Promotion to Lieutenant (SD) in accordance with DCI(RN) 834/66 to take effect from
the 1st July 1966.

Rank Name SeniorityName
2nd Lieutenant (SD) ... K. J. STEWARD
2nd Lieutenant (SD) ... J. H. BAMBROUGH
2nd Lieutenant (SD) ... A. M. W. GODDARD
2nd Lieutenant (SD) ... P. H. EVANS
2nd Lieutenant (SD) ... A. W. AIRD
2nd Lieutenant (SD) ... E. CRUSE, M.M.
2nd Lieutenant (SD) ... T. LEWIN
2nd Lieutenant (SD) ... C. G. FITZGERALD
2nd Lieutenant (SD) ... J. ARMSTRONG
2nd Lieutenant (SD) ... J. W. RAYNER
2nd Lieutenant (SD) ... R. MILLER
2nd Lieutenant (SD) ... E. J. SIM
2nd Lieutenant (SD) ... R. T. F. RIGDEN
2nd Lieutenant (SD) ... D. E. JONES
2nd Lieutenant (SD) ... S. M. OTHEN
2nd Lieutenant (SD) ... B. A. ADAMS
2nd Lieutenant (SD) ... D. J. DYBLE
2nd Lieutenant (SD) ... R. S. BILLETT
2nd Lieutenant (SD) ... K. W. E. OSBORNE
2nd Lieutenant (SD) ... S. J. FINNEY
2nd Lieutenant (SD) ... B. A. JEFFS
2nd Lieutenant (SD) ... A. S. J. BAINES
2nd Lieutenant (SD) ... T. W. CARR
2nd Lieutenant (SD) ... T. ANGUS
2nd Lieutenant (SD) ... J. DAWSON
2nd Lieutenant (SD) ... J. WARREN
2nd Lieutenant (SD) ... J. D. FLETCHER
2nd Lieutenant (SD) ... D. R. WHITCHER
2nd Lieutenant (SD) ... E. D. R. PICKETT
2nd Lieutenant (SD) ... T. R. JONES
2nd Lieutenant (SD) ... T. D. THOMPSON
2nd Lieutenant (SD) ... G. WHITELEY
2nd Lieutenant (SD) ... J. B. FROST
2nd Lieutenant (SD) ... D. M. CROOK
2nd Lieutenant (SD) ... V. COLBECK
2nd Lieutenant (SD) ... R. W. LUMLEY-HARVATT
2nd Lieutenant (SD) ... S. T. JONES
2nd Lieutenant (SD) ... R. W. J. WALKER

8th
22nd
15th
15th
29th
18th
2nd

24th
llth
8th

13th
29th
26th
24th
7th

29th
8th
8th
8th

19th
19th
28th
18th
18th
27th
27th
29th
30th
13th
13th
24th
24th
24th
24th
24th
24th
24th
24th

May 1960
Aug. 1960
Feb. 1961
Aug. 1961
Aug. 1961
Sept. 1961
Oct. 1961
Oct. 1961
Nov. 1961
Jan. 1962
July 1962
July 1962
Aug. 1962
Sept. 1962
Nov. 1962
Nov. 1962
July 1963
July 1963
July 1963
Sept. 1963
Sept. 1963
Oct. 1963
May 1964
May 1964
July 1964
July 1964
Nov. 1964
May 1965
June 1965
June 1965
April 1966
April 1966
April 1966
April 1966
April 1966
April 1966
April 1966
April 1966

ROYAL MARINES
Changes to the Royal Marines Special Duties (Band) List in accordance with DCI(RN) 834/66 to

take effect from the 1st July 1966.
New Seniority

Rank Name Present Seniority to maintain

Lieutenant (SD) (B) T. C. MERRBTT, L.R.A.M. ... 1st April 1960
present position
1st April 1955

Automatic Promotion to Lieutenant (SD) (B) in accordance with DCI(RN) 834/66 to take effect from
the 1st July 1966.

Name Seniority
D. HAIGH, L.R.A.M 28th Jan. 1961

Rank
2nd Lieutenant (Local

Lieutenant) (SD) (B).
2nd Lieutenant (SD) (B)
2nd Lieutenant (SD) (B)
2nd Lieutenant (SD) (B)
2nd Lieutenant (SD) (B)
2nd Lieutenant (SD) (B)

A 2

A.

W. W. SHILLITO, L.R.A.M
C. J. TAYLOR, L.R.A.M., A.R.C.M., L.G.S.M.
R. S. WOODFIELD, L.R.A.M
H. C. FARLOW, L.R.A.M., L.G.S.M.
J. D. PLACE

10th July 1961
19th June 1962
29th July 1963
30th May 1965
3rd June 1966


