ROYAL MARINES

A 2

Changes to the Royal from the 1st July 1966.	Marines Special Duties Li	st in accordance with DCI(RN) 834/66 to take effect
			New Seniority to maintain
Rank	Name	Present Seniority	present position
Lieutenant (SD) Lieutenant (SD)	A. G. T. CHAMBERS P. BAXTER	1st April 1961	1st April 1956
Lieutenant (SD)	F. W. RAYERS	lst April 1963 1st April 1963	lst April 1958 1st April 1958
Lieutenant (SD) Lieutenant (SD)	R. E. W. Lygo	1st Oct. 1963	1st Oct. 1958
Lieutenant (SD)	J. E. SARGENT R. L. INGRAM	1st Oct. 1963 1st Oct. 1963	1st Oct. 1958 1st Oct. 1958
Lieutenant (SD) Lieutenant (SD)	R. W. WINTHROP E. W. LEPPARD	1st April 1964 1st April 1964	lst April 1959 1st April 1959
Lieutenant (SD)	V. T. PEGLER	1st April 1964	1st April 1959
Lieutenant (SD) Lieutenant (SD)	F. C. T. BAKER E. G. CULMER	1st Oct. 1964 1st Oct. 1964	1st Oct. 1959 1st Oct. 1959
Lieutenant (SD)	N. H. ROUTLEDGE	1st Oct. 1964	1st Oct. 1959
Lieutenant (SD) Lieutenant (SD)	E. J. OATLEY J. H. G. WILSON	1st April 1965 1st April 1965	1st April 1960 1st April 1960
Lieutenant (SD)	G. Montgomerie	1st April 1965	1st April 1960
Lieutenant (SD) Lieutenant (SD)	E. D. HAWES W. M. MACKAY	1st Oct. 1965 1st Oct. 1965	2nd April 1960 2nd April 1960
Lieutenant (SD)	J. J. Barry	1st Oct. 1965	2nd April 1960
Lieutenant (SD) Lieutenant (SD)	I. H. STIRLING R. A. C. THOMPSON	1st April 1966 1st April 1966	3rd April 1960 3rd April 1960
Lieutenant (SD)	A. D. WALKER	1st April 1966	3rd April 1960
Automatic Promotion the 1st July 1966. Rank		cordance with DCI(RN) 834/	66 to take effect from Seniority
2nd Lieutenant (SD)	Name K. J. Steward		8th May 1960
2nd Lieutenant (SD)	J. H. Bambrough		22nd Aug. 1960
2nd Lieutenant (SD) 2nd Lieutenant (SD)	A. M. W. GODDARD P. H. EVANS		15th Feb. 1961 15th Aug. 1961
2nd Lieutenant (SD)	A. W. AIRD		29th Aug. 1961
2nd Lieutenant (SD) 2nd Lieutenant (SD)	E. CRUSE, M.M T. LEWIN		18th Sept. 1961 2nd Oct. 1961
2nd Lieutenant (SD)	C. G. FITZGERALD		24th Oct. 1961
2nd Lieutenant (SD) 2nd Lieutenant (SD)	J. Armstrong J. W. Rayner		11th Nov. 1961 8th Jan. 1962
2nd Lieutenant (SD)	R. MILLER		13th July 1962
2nd Lieutenant (SD) 2nd Lieutenant (SD)	E. J. SIM R. T. F. RIGDEN		29th July 1962 26th Aug. 1962
2nd Lieutenant (SD)	D. E. Jones		24th Sept. 1962
2nd Lieutenant (SD) 2nd Lieutenant (SD)	S. M. OTHEN B. A. Adams		7th Nov. 1962 29th Nov. 1962
2nd Lieutenant (SD)	D. J. Dyble		8th July 1963
2nd Lieutenant (SD) 2nd Lieutenant (SD)	R. S. BILLETT K. W. E. OSBORNE		8th July 1963 8th July 1963
2nd Lieutenant (SD)	S. J. Finney	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	19th Sept. 1963
2nd Lieutenant (SD) 2nd Lieutenant (SD)	B. A. JEFFS A. S. J. Baines		19th Sept. 1963 28th Oct. 1963
2nd Lieutenant (SD)	T. W. CARR		18th May 1964 18th May 1964
2nd Lieutenant (SD) 2nd Lieutenant (SD)	T. ANGUS J. DAWSON		27th July 1964
2nd Lieutenant (SD) 2nd Lieutenant (SD)	J. WARREN J. D. Fletcher		27th July 1964 29th Nov. 1964
2nd Lieutenant (SD) 2nd Lieutenant (SD)	D. R. WHITCHER		30th May 1965
2nd Lieutenant (SD) 2nd Lieutenant (SD)	E. D. R. PICKETT T. R. JONES		13th June 1965 13th June 1965
2nd Lieutenant (SD)	T. D. THOMPSON		24th April 1966
2nd Lieutenant (SD) 2nd Lieutenant (SD)	G. WHITELEY J. B. FROST		24th April 1966 24th April 1966
2nd Lieutenant (SD)	D. M. Crooк		24th April 1966
2nd Lieutenant (SD) 2nd Lieutenant (SD)	V. COLBECK R. W. LUMLEY-HARVATT		24th April 1966 24th April 1966
2nd Lieutenant (SD)	S. T. JONES		24th April 1966
2nd Lieutenant (SD) R. W. J. WALKER 24th April 1966 ROYAL MARINES Changes to the Royal Marines Special Duties (Band) List in accordance with DCI(RN) 834/66 to take effect from the 1st July 1966.			
n 1	37	n	New Seniority to maintain
Rank	Name	Present Seniority	present position
	C. MERRETT, L.R.A.M	1st April 1960 accordance with DCI(RN) 834	1st April 1955
the 1st July 1966.	To Encurrentalit (ND) (D) III	TOOLANDO MINI POI(IXI) OUT	,
Rank	N_i	ıme	Seniority
2nd Lieutenant (Local Lieutenant) (SD) (B).	A. D. Haigh, L.R.A.M.		28th Jan. 1961
2nd Lieutenant (SD) (B)	W. W. SHILLITO, L.R.A.		10th July 1961
2nd Lieutenant (SD) (B) 2nd Lieutenant (SD) (B)	C. J. TAYLOR, L.R.A.M., R. S. WOODFIELD, L.R.A.		19th June 1962 29th July 1963
2nd Lieutenant (SD) (B)	H. C. Farlow, L.R.A.M.		30th May 1965
2nd Lieutenant (SD) (B) A 2	J. D. PLACE		3rd June 1966